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Parish Boundaries: Holy Rosary (St. Marys)

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
12,499

4,952

3,381

2.50

3,572

1,380

40.2

Census 2010
Number Percent
832 6.7%
833 6.7%
898 7.2%
869 7.0%
681 5.4%
1,337 10.7%
1,561 12.5%
1,878 15.0%
1,603 12.8%
954 7.6%
689 5.5%
365 2.9%

Census 2010
12,044

37

20

107

135
149

2021
12,797
5,135
3,422
2.46
3,712
1,423
41.9
2021
Number Percent
472  9.2%
358 7.0%
500 9.7%
712 13.9%
942 18.3%
861 16.8%
942 18.3%
261 5.1%
87 1.7%
$61,553
$72,618
$29,278
2021
Number Percent
767 6.0%
782 6.1%
802 6.3%
733 5.7%
688 5.4%
1,636 12.8%
1,438 11.2%
1,505 11.8%
1,840 14.4%
1,445 11.3%
765 6.0%
396 3.1%
767 6.0%
2,718 21.2%
2,785 21.8%
2,424 18.9%
3,054 23.9%
1,049 8.2%
2021
12,021
89
23
212
7
202
243

Number
417
313
490
678
948
923

1,033
326
89

$66,847
$79,125
$32,014

Number
774
792
828
765
631
1,535
1,547
1,481
1,647
1,614

953

394

1,567
2,638
2,815
2,444
2,816

680

2026
12,960
5,219
3,456
2.46
3,815
1,404
42.2
2026
Percent
8.0%
6.0%
9.4%
13.0%
18.2%
17.7%
19.8%
6.2%
1.7%

2026
Percent
6.0%
6.1%
6.4%
5.9%
4.9%
11.8%
11.9%
11.4%
12.7%
12.5%
7.4%
3.0%

12%
20%
22%
19%
22%
5%
2026
12,002
120
23
264
7
236
308

% Change
1.3%

1.6%

0.8%

0.0%

2.8%
-1.3%
0.7%

% Change

-11.7%
-12.6%
-2.0%
-4.8%
0.6%
7.2%
9.7%
24.9%
2.3%

8.6%
9.0%
9.3%
% Change

0.9%
1.3%
3.2%
4.4%
-8.3%
-6.2%
7.6%
-1.6%
-10.5%
11.7%
24.6%
-0.5%

104.3%
-10.4%
1.1%
0.8%
-7.8%
-35.2%
% Change
-0.2%
34.8%
4.5%
24.5%
0.0%
16.8%
26.6%
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